
Page 1 of 2 
KLJ Project No. 2004-01294 

AMENDMENT TO ENGINEER-OWNER AGREEMENT 
Amendment No. 3 (Task Order 13) 

 
 
 
Background Data 

 
a. 

 
Effective Date of Engineer-Owner Agreement: 

 
May 6th, 2013 

 
b. 

 
Engineer: 

 
KLJ Engineering LLC 

 
c. 

 
Owner: 

 
City of Vergas 

 
d. 

 
Project: 

 
Miscellaneous Services 

 
e. 

 
This Part of the Project: 

 
88 Park View Dr. – Easement Stakes 

 
 

Nature of Amendment (check all that apply) 

 
 Additional services to be performed by Engineer 

 Modifications to services of Engineer 

   Modifications to responsibilities of Owner 

 Modifications to payment to Engineer 

 Modifications to time(s) for rendering Services 

Description of Modifications 

A. Task 5 – Easement Staking 
I. Engineer will locate existing stormwater and trail easements within Lot 1, Block 1, Katzke 

Acres First Addition (88 Park View Dr). Engineer to place wood lath with pink ribbon at the 
edge of the easements.  

i. Snow cover and/or frozen ground will increase the cost of services by $1,000.00 (Not 
included below)  

 
 



Page 2 of 2 
KLJ Project No. 2004-01294 

Agreement Summary 

a.   Original agreement amount: $2,930.00 Estimated 

   
b.   Net change for prior amendments: $2,000.00 

 
Estimated  

   
c.  This amendment amount: $2,900.00 Lump Sum 
   
d.  Adjusted Agreement amount: $7,830.00 Estimated Total (Lump 

Sum & Hourly) 

 
Engineer and Owner hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this 
Amendment.  All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in 
effect.  The Effective Date of this Amendment is 2/9/2020. 
 
 
ENGINEER: KLJ Engineering LLC.  OWNER: City of Vergas 
 
 
 

  

 
By: 

 
Mark Anderson 

  
By: 

 
Julie Bruin  

 
Title: 

 
Vice President - EPW 

  
Title: 

 
Mayor 

 
Date Signed: 

 
      

  
Date Signed: 

 
      

 


